Wherefore I abhor myself, and repent in dust and ashes. 

In the Psalms we can see many accounts of the omnipotence of God. God is 
so powerful that He is able to do as He pleases. We can be thankful that in 
addition to the omnipotence of God, that God is righteous. Psalm one 
hundred thirty-five verse one. 

Psalm 135:1-6 
1. Praise ye the Lord. Praise ye the name of the Lord; praise him, O ye 
servants of the Lord.  
2. Ye that stand in the house of the Lord, in the courts of the house of our 
God,  
3. Praise the Lord; for the Lord is good: sing praises unto his name;

[...]

Whatsoever the Lord pleased, that did he in heaven, and in earth, in the 
seas, and all deep places. 

Another Psalm describes God’s omnipotence as being everywhere. There is 
no place we could possibly go to get away from the power of God. Wherever 

we go, God is present, and God is omnipotent. Psalm one hundred thirty-nine 
verse one. 

Psalm 139:1-7 
1. O Lord, thou hast searched me, and known me.  
2. Thou knowest my downsitting and mine uprising, thou understandest 
my thought afar off.  
3. Thou compassest my path and my lying down, and art acquainted with 
all my ways.  
4. For there is not a word in my tongue, but, lo, O Lord, thou knowest it

[...]

presence? 

We can also see that God is not only omnipotent, but He also knows 
everything. There is nothing too hard for God to understand. A common 
phrase you might hear is, “Knowledge is Power.” God knows everything and 
God is omnipotent. Psalm one hundred forty-seven verse one. 

Psalm 147:1-7 
1. Praise ye the Lord: for it is good to sing praises unto our God; for it is 
pleasant; and praise is comely.  
2. The Lord doth build up Jerusalem: he gathereth together the outcasts of 
Israel.  
3. He healeth the broken in heart, and bindeth up their wounds.